
Percents 
Complete. Round your answer to the nearest tenth.  
 

Name _____________________________ Date ___________________ 

1.  What number is 48% of 350? 2.  What percent of 350 is 511? 
3.  664 is what percent of 400? 4.  50% of what number is 134? 
5.  What percent of 40 is 50? 6.  35% of what number is 126? 
7.  80% of 355 is what number? 8.  What number is 96% of 150? 
9.  188 is 40% of what number? 10.  136 is 40% of what number? 
11.  154% of 500 is what number? 12.  765 is what percent of 450? 
13.  288 is 80% of what number? 14.  What number is 215% of 379? 
15.  116% of what number is 464? 16.  What percent of 80 is 72? 
17.  125% of what number is 5023.75? 18.  What number is 80% of 300? 
19.  2414.91 is 303% of what number? 20.  172% of 50 is what number? 
21.  18144.28 is what percent of 6028? 22.  12% of 325 is what number? 
23.  42 is what percent of 30? 24.  What percent of 14 is 20.3? 
25.  50% of 370 is what number? 26.  100% of 390 is what number? 
27.  176% of what number is 176? 28.  121.8 is what percent of 42? 
29.  150 is what percent of 500? 30.  77 is 175% of what number? 
31.  40% of what number is 52? 32.  What percent of 21 is 54.18? 
33.  What number is 118% of 100? 34.  298.08 is 368% of what number? 
35.  What number is 20% of 480? 36.  What percent of 3017 is 4072.95? 
37.  What number is 144% of 50? 38.  153 is 102% of what number? 
39.  102 is 30% of what number? 40.  What percent of 310 is 558? 

Sharon
Typewritten Text
Enter answers in text boxes.

Sharon
Polygon

Sharon
Line


	Text1: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 



	Text2: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 



	ResetForm: 
	Name: 
	Date: 


