Name			
name			



Percents₍

Complete. Round your answer to the nearest tenth.

Enter answers in text boxes.

1. What number is 48% of 350?	2. What percent of 350 is 511?
3. 664 is what percent of 400?	4. 50% of what number is 134?
5. What percent of 40 is 50?	6. 35% of what number is 126?
7. 80% of 355 is what number?	8. What number is 96% of 150?
9. 188 is 40% of what number?	10. 136 is 40% of what number?
11. 154% of 500 is what number?	12. 765 is what percent of 450?
13. 288 is 80% of what number?	14. What number is 215% of 379?
15. 116% of what number is 464?	16. What percent of 80 is 72?
17. 125% of what number is 5023.75?	18. What number is 80% of 300?
19. 2414.91 is 303% of what number?	20. 172% of 50 is what number?
21. 18144.28 is what percent of 6028?	22. 12% of 325 is what number?
23. 42 is what percent of 30?	24. What percent of 14 is 20.3?
25. 50% of 370 is what number?	26. 100% of 390 is what number?
27. 176% of what number is 176?	28. 121.8 is what percent of 42?
29. 150 is what percent of 500?	30. 77 is 175% of what number?
31. 40% of what number is 52?	32. What percent of 21 is 54.18?
33. What number is 118% of 100?	34. 298.08 is 368% of what number?
35. What number is 20% of 480?	36. What percent of 3017 is 4072.95?
37. What number is 144% of 50?	38. 153 is 102% of what number?
39. 102 is 30% of what number?	40. What percent of 310 is 558?